Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 F 03 - 28 -	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Assistant Commission 10203		Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3-79		
TO CHO COSTOCK CONTINUOUS		ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Byeong Moon Jeon 3.19.02	Name and address	ess of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Your Seoul, Korea	ngdungpo-gu		
3. Nature of conveyance:		011s		
		0/1		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1100 H		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH	101130			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu		ation is: March 11, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.	(s)		
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔯	No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: [1]		
AMIT SHETH, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$40		
221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012				
	☐ Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account	t number:		
	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre-	ct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original document.		
Simse Start				
AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. 50,176	Date: March /	<u>7</u> , 2002		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
\				
/07/08A0 REVENUE - 00000250 10101120				

03/27/2002 DBYRNE 00000269 1010113

01 FC:581

40.00 DF

Attorney Docket No. 2080-3-79

ASSIGNMENT

. ,	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Byeong Moon JEON (5)	
		(2) (6)	
		(3) (7)	
		(4) (8) (9)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considers each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	
		over to	
(10)	Insert name of Assignee	(10) LG Electronics Inc.	
(11) (12)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) Republic of Korea (12) 20, Yoldo-Dong, Yongdungpo-Ku, Seoul, Korea	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention	known as
(13)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(13) B PICTURE MODE DETERMINING METHOD AND APPARATUS IN VIDEO CO SYSTEM	DDING
	,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based the	
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14) March 11, 2002	
,		to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing Unite	
expedia continu	Pions for the above-identified invention and a ent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ration or division thereof and to cooperate with 3) The undersigned agree(s) to	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissua, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning it the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with connec	necessary or
applica expedic continu	dichs for the above-Identified Invention and a ent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to ration or division thereof and to cooperate with 3) The undersigned agree(s) to international Convention for Protection of Ind	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissua, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning it the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with connec	necessary or this application or laims or provisions
applica expedia continu of the la from sa (they ha	2) The undersigned agree(s) tration and agree and to cooperate with the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby audit application or any division or divisions or are) full right to convey the entire Interest he densigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y, X (C) 29,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clustrial Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent of the intercept of the continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; NO. 30,937	necessary or this application or laims or provisions the Assignee d States resulting anants that he has DAVID N. MAKOUS,
applica expedic continu of the li from sa (they ha The un REG. N	2) The undersigned agree(s) tration and agricult. 2) The undersigned agree(s) tration or division thereof and to cooperate with the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby audit application or any division or divisions or any full right to convey the entire Interest he dersigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. K. (10) 29,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. the power to insert on this assignment a and Trademark Office for recordation of	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constrained Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to execute all papers and the continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverin assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; NO. 30,937. The property of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniter Interest and papers.	this application or iaims or provisions the Assignee d States resulting anants that he has DAVID N. MAKOUS,
applica expedic continu of the li from sa (they ha The un REG. N	2) The undersigned agree(s) tration and agree ag	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissua, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with clustrial Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to exhorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unite continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire Interest, and hereby coverin assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; NO. 30,937.	this application or iaims or provisions the Assignee d States resulting anants that he has DAVID N. MAKOUS,
applica expedia continu of the li from sa (they ha The un- Rugaller)	2) The undersigned agree(s) tration and dent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) tration or division thereof and to cooperate with the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby audit application or any division or divisions or any full right to convey the entire Interest hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. K. 10. 29,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. the power to insert on this assignment a and Trademark Office for recordation of Signature.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constrained Property or similar agreements. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to execute all papers and the continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverin assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; NO. 30,937. The property of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniter Interest and papers.	this application or iaims or provisions the Assignee d States resulting anants that he has DAVID N. MAKOUS,
applica expedia continuo of the life from sa (they b) The umprise from prise from the life from the	2) The undersigned agree(s) tration and dent. 2) The undersigned agree(s) tration or division thereof and to cooperate with the undersigned agree(s) trational Convention for Protection of Ind. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned agree(s) to the undersigned hereby audit application or any division or divisions or a.r.) full right to convey the entire Interest he decisioned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. X. (C). 29,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. the power to Insert on this assignment a and Trademark Office for recordation of the power to Insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation of the power to Insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation of the signature.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing Uniterals to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning that the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constraint Property or similar agreements. The papers are documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constraint Property or similar agreements. The papers are documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constraint Property or similar agreements. The papers are document and papers are documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with constraint agreement of a valid United States patent to the perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to extend the uniteral papers and the patents of the States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covering assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,166; NO. 30,937 The papers are assigned as a paper and all Letters Patents of the United States patent to the Unit	this application or iaims or provisions the Assignee d States resulting anants that he has DAVID N. MAKOUS,